

| | |
|------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
| IMF:ECOFIN_DSD(1.0) | Datastructure |
| ECOFIN Data Structure Definition | Datastructure Name |
| GGO | Dataset |
| KW | Country |
| _Z | Counterpart area |
| 6 | Scale = Million |
| A | Frequency = Annual |
| Source: MoF Data Submission to IMF | Source / Observation status |

| Descriptor | INDICATOR | 2017 | 2018 | 2019 | 2020 | 2021 | 2022 | 2023 | 2024 |
|--|------------------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| Statement of Operations: General Government (Fiscal Year ends Mar 31) | | | | | | | | | |
| TRANSACTIONS AFFECTING NET WORTH | | | | | | | | | |
| Revenue | GR_G14_GG_FY_XDC | 17,889.80 | 21,413.10 | 25,689.20 | 21,110.50 | 20,567.45 | 25,969.80 | 32,458.70 | 27264.55 |
| Taxes | GRT_G14_GG_FY_XDC | 573.60 | 518.40 | 584.70 | 542.10 | 482.07 | 473.31 | 597.70 | 579.6943 |
| Social contributions | GRS_G14_GG_FY_XDC | 1,409.70 | 1,502.80 | 1,526.00 | 1,792.00 | 1,884.96 | 2,113.71 | 2,107.10 | 2109.105 |
| Grants | GRG_G14_GG_FY_XDC | 1,857.70 | 2,125.90 | 2,213.70 | 0.00 | 2,023.41 | 1,977.54 | 1,491.60 | 1491.627 |
| Other revenue | GRO_G14_GG_FY_XDC | 14,048.80 | 17,266.00 | 21,364.80 | 18,776.40 | 16,177.01 | 21,405.23 | 28,262.30 | 23084.12 |
| Expense | GE_G14_GG_FY_XDC | 17,871.40 | 19,328.40 | 21,069.90 | 20,044.70 | 22,791.00 | 23,038.71 | 24775.2 | 28403.93 |
| Compensation of employees | GECE_G14_GG_FY_XDC | 7,159.90 | 7,632.70 | 8,123.60 | 8,660.80 | 8,384.80 | 9,018.00 | 9,602.00 | 10786.83 |
| Use of goods and services | GEGS_G14_GG_FY_XDC | 2,544.50 | 3,091.70 | 3,350.10 | 3,544.80 | 3,142.11 | 3,545.74 | 4,171.20 | 5040.051 |
| Consumption of fixed capital | GEKC_G14_GG_FY_XDC | 12.70 | 9.30 | 9.50 | 13.90 | | | | |
| Interest | GEI_G14_GG_FY_XDC | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | | |
| Subsidies | GEST_G14_GG_FY_XDC | 821.30 | 826.80 | 4,176.20 | 3,324.50 | 3,676.53 | 3,980.72 | 4,186.20 | 5068.39 |
| Grants | GEG_G14_GG_FY_XDC | 2,584.20 | 2,566.90 | 347.60 | -1,812.30 | 53.33 | 63.26 | 167.3 | 101.088 |
| Social benefits | GES_G14_GG_FY_XDC | 3,269.90 | 3,505.80 | 3,049.60 | 4,137.50 | 4,276.18 | 4,414.81 | 4535.1 | 5146.191 |
| Other expense | GEO_G14_GG_FY_XDC | 1,478.90 | 1,695.20 | 2,013.30 | 2,175.50 | 3,244.15 | 2,006.07 | 2,100.70 | 2246.471 |
| Gross operating balance | GXCBS_G14_GG_FY_XDC | 31.00 | 2,094.10 | 4,628.80 | 1,079.70 | -2,223.55 | 2,931.09 | 7,683.40 | -1139.381 |
| Net operating balance | GXCBS_G14_GG_FY_XDC | 18.40 | 2,084.80 | 4,619.30 | 1,065.80 | -2,223.55 | 2,931.09 | 7,683.40 | -1139.381 |
| TRANSACTIONS IN NONFINANCIAL ASSETS | | | | | | | | | |
| Net/gross investment in nonfinancial assets | | 2,514.20 | 2,784.50 | 2,919.60 | 2,633.50 | 1,903.38 | 1,953.00 | 1,564.30 | 1,568.50 |
| Fixed Assets | GADAN_T_G14_GG_FY_XDC | | | | | | | | |
| Inventories | GADANF_T_G14_GG_FY_XDC | 2,512.40 | 2,784.40 | 2,878.20 | 2,577.40 | 1,903.38 | 1,960.60 | 1,519.00 | 1510.908 |
| Valuables | GADANI_T_G14_GG_FY_XDC | | | | | | | | |
| Nonproduced Assets | GADANV_T_G14_GG_FY_XDC | | | | | | | | |
| Nonproduced Assets | GADANN_T_G14_GG_FY_XDC | 1.80 | 0.00 | 41.30 | 56.10 | 0.00 | -7.65 | 45.20 | 57.57 |
| Expenditure | GX_G14_GG_FY_XDC | 20,385.70 | 22,112.80 | 23,989.50 | 22,678.20 | 24,694.38 | 24,991.67 | 26,339.50 | 29972.43 |
| Net lending (+) / Net borrowing (-) | GXCNL_G14_GG_FY_XDC | -2,495.80 | -699.70 | 1,699.60 | -1,567.80 | -4,126.93 | 978.13 | 6,119.10 | -2707.884 |